Sc{igﬁ{zés Snacks, Smiles & Success!®

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

SALT & VINEGAR SEASONING

PRODUCT OVERVIEW: A seasoning to flavor any snack food.

PHYSICAL PROPERTIES:

Flavor/Odor salt & vinegar
Color white
Form free flowing powder

AVAILABLE PRODUCTS:

GM item # Packaging Net Weight Case UPC Container UPC
2353S) shaker jar only 1.70lb (771g) N/A 090939 22353 3
2353S 4-pack of 1.70lb shaker jars 6.8lb (3.08kg) 090939 72353 8 090939 22353 3

2353 Jar (no shaker) 1.5lb (680g) N/A 090939 823535

INGREDIENT STATEMENT: Lactose, Salt, Dextrose, Sodium Diacetate, Malic Acid.
Contains: MILK

CERTIFIED:
Kosher Dairy and Halal

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN*:
MADE IN THE USA

All of Gold Medal Products Co. products are made in the United States of America.
*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes
substantial transformation in a second country, the country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

STORAGE & SHELF LIFE:
In its original unopened container, this product has a shelf life of 12 months when stored in a cool, dry area, not exceeding 80°F
(26.7°C).

FOOD GRADE STATEMENT:

Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good
Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and
Drug Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured by Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for human
consumption.

SDS STATEMENT:

Safety Data Sheets (SDS) are only issued for products considered to be hazardous. Gold Medal Products Co. food products are exempt
from requiring a SDS in accordance to the Occupational Safety and Health Administrations Hazard Communication Rule, as outlined
under 29 Code of Federal Regulations (29 CFR) 1910.1200 (b)(5)(iii) and (b)(6)(vi).
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MICROBIOLOGICAL SPECS:
Coliform: < 100 cfu/g

E. coli: < 10 cfu/g
Salmonella: Negative

BIOENGINEERED STATUS:
No BE Ingredients O Does Not Contain BEGM X BE GM [

Product is not made with ingredients | Containsingredients derived from genetically modified | Contains ingredients with detectable GM
derived from GMO’s. This includes | sources, but GM DNA/protein is not detectable in | Protein/DNA.
identity preserved ingredients. finished product through a refinement process.

LOT NUMBER EXPLANATION:
YYMMDDXXXXX

MM: Month product is produced

DD: Day product is produced

YY: Year (last two digits) product is produced
XXXXX: internally used information

ALLERGENS:

U.S. Allergen Statement: This product does contain milk.
EU Allergen Statement: This product does contain milk.
Canada Allergen Statement: This product does contain milk.

Country* Allergens Product Same Line
US, EU, C Soy and products thereof No Yes
US, EU, C Milk and products thereof Yes Yes

us, C Wheat (Canada — Wheat & Triticale) and products thereof No Yes
EU Cereals containing Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, and their strains). No Yes
US, EU, C Egg and products thereof No No
US, EU, C Peanuts and products thereof No No
US, EU, C Tree Nuts and products thereof No No
US, EU Fin Fish and products thereof No No
US, EU Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobster, etc.) and products thereof No No
EU Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oysters, etc.) and products thereof No No

C Seafood (fish, crustaceans, & shellfish) No No
EU, C Mustard and products thereof No Yes
EU, C Sesame and products thereof No No
Us, EU, C Sulfur Dioxide (SO2) and Sulfites (>10ppm) No Yes
EU Celery, Celeriac, and products thereof No Yes
EU Lupines (aka Lupin) and products thereof No No

* US = United States; EU = European Union; C = Canada.

Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low. When rework is used it is
isolated and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks are labeled accordingly if they may contain allergens.

Sensitizing Agents ,
(NOT RECOGNIZED ALLERGENS) ' 7o9uct same Line
Yellow #5 (E102) (Tartrazine) | No Yes
Yellow #6 (E110) (Sunset Yellow) | No Yes
Other FD&C Colors | No No
Gluten >20 mg/kg (wheat, rye, barley, and their hybridized strains). | No Yes
Corn/Maize and products thereof | Yes Yes
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NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

N t 't' F t MNutrients Per 100g MNutrients Per 100g
u rl Ion ac S Basic Components Vitamin B& (mg) 0
Serving size 1 tsp (39) Gram Weight (g) 10000 Vitamin B12 (mcg) 1]
I, | | < or=s (ke 23150 Biotn (mcg) -
Amount per serving Calories from Fat (keal) TB3 itamin C (mg) 0
H Calones from Salfat (keal) 1.08 Vitamin D - U (IU) i}
Calories S [ormeroms Viars
(@l 004 Vitamin D - meg (meg) 1]
% Daily Value* Carbohydrates (g) 5797 \itamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg) -
Total Fat Og 0% Total Dietary Fiber (g) — Folate (mcg) -
Sodium 390mg 17% Total Soluble Fiber (g) — Folate, DFE {mcg DFE) =
Total Carbohydrate 2g 19, | |Dietary Fiber (2016) (g) 0 Vitamin K (mcg) -
Total Sugars 1g ?;::: Fiber (2016) (g) ‘”-9; I"F;:?ir'|toli"|l;'3ni-:: Acid (mg) -
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2% ugars (a) .
Added Sugar (g) 1795 Calcium (mag) 144 63
Protein Og . .
Monosaccharides (g) —  Chromium (meg) -
| : .
Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat, Disaccharides (a) — Copper (mg) -
cholesterol, dietary fiber, vitamin D, calcium, iron and Other Carbs (g) — Fluonde (mg) -
potassium. Fatig) DB7 lodine (mcg) _
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
servingo of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a Safurated Fat (g) 042 Iron {mg) 034
day is used for general nutrition advice. Mone Fat (g) D022 Magnesium (mg) 267
Poly Fat (g) 051 Manganese (mg) -
Trans Faftty Acid (g) 0 Molybdenum (meg) -
Cholesterol (mg) 0 Phosphonus (mg) -
Water (g) 207 Potassium (mg) 579
\Vitamins Selenium (meg) -
Witamin A - I (L) 0 Sodum (mg) 1293812
Vitamin A - RE {mecg) — Zinc (mg) -
Vitamin A - RAE (meg) 0 PolyFats

LABELS:
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SALT & \[INEGAR

- Premium Seasoning —
Perfect for popcorn, fries, burgers, wings & more!
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Nutrition Facts

About 257 servings per container

Serving size 11tsp (3g)
Amount per serving
Calories 9
% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Sodium 390mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 29 1%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein Og

Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat,
cholesterol, dietary fiber, vitamin D, calcium, iron
and potassium.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories

aday is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: LACTOSE, SALT, DEXTROSE,
SODIUM DIACETATE, MALIC ACID.

CONTAINS MILK.

Manufactured by: Gold Medal Products Co.
10700 Medallion Dr. | Cincinnati, OH 45241
800-543-0862 | gmpopcorn.com

Store in a cool, dry place.
To use: sprinkle on food to taste.
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SALT & \[INEGAR

— Premium Seasoning -
Perfect for popcorn, fries, burgers, wings & more!
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Nutrition Facts

About 227 servings per container
Serving size 11tsp (30)
|

Amount per serving

Calories 5

% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Sodium 390mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%

Total Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein Og

Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat,
cholesterol, dietary fiber. vitamin D, calcium, iron
and potassium.

“The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories

aday is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: LACTOSE, SALT, DEXTROSE,
SODIUM DIACETATE, MALIC ACID.

CONTAINS MILK.

Manufactured by: Gold Medal Products Co.
10700 Medallion Dr. | Cincinnati, OH 45241
800-543-0862 | gmpopcorn.com

6 GOLD MEDAL'

‘SHAKES.

Bring creativity
to your recipes!
Signature Shakes™ are
shake-on flavors that will
transform some of your
most favorite foods into
even more flavorful dishes.
Visit gmpopcorn.com for
more great flavors!

Store in a cool, dry place.
To use: sprinkle on food
to taste.

D
Made in USA

90939712353

Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however, no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed for
damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should consider the
health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to operate under, or
a recommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products Company and its agents
disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product.
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